RESOLUTION REGARDING THE NORTH CAROLINA LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES' 2023 CITY VISION CONFERENCE

WHEREAS, the North Carolina League of Municipalities ("League") will hold its 2023 City Vision Annual Conference ("Conference") in Concord, North Carolina from April 25-27, 2023;

WHEREAS, city staff and several Winston-Salem City Council Members will attend said Conference; and

WHEREAS Councilmember Annette Scippio wishes to serve as the City's voting delegate and Councilmember John Larson wishes to serve as the City's alternate voting delegate at said Conference; and

WHEREAS the Winston-Salem City Council wishes to provide guidance to council members and city staff attending the Conference and representing the City's interest.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Winston-Salem City Council hereby designates Councilmember Annette Scippio as its voting delegate and Councilmember John Larson as its alternate voting delegate; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Winston-Salem City Council hereby advises its voting delegate and alternate voting delegate, when acting in the absence of the voting delegate, to cast votes consistent with the City's interest and legislative priorities.